RECEIWVED
- FEB 2 7 2005

KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION Form ACO-4

Form must be typed

OlL & Gas CONSERVATION DIVISION KCC WICHITA  sertomverz00s

APPLICATION FOR COMMINGLING OF  Commingling ID # €0 02.0605"
PRODUCTION (K.A.R.82-3-123) OR FLUIDS (K.A.R. 82-3-123a)

Operater Information: Well Information:
License #: 5447 . APl #: _15 - 175-22012 —O0O~00
Name: __OXY USA Inc. Leasa Name: EUbank E well #: 1
Address: _P. Q. Box 2528 Spot: -NE .NE . NW sec.15_ Twp.34_ s R. 33 []East
Cily/Staterzip: _Liberal, KS 67901 County: Seward Wost
Contact Person: _Vicki Carder Feotfrom [«] North/ [} South Line of Section; 386
Phone # _620-629-4242 Feetfrom [ East / [¥] West Line of Section: 2470
v 1. Natne and upper and lower limit of each production interval to be commingled:
Formation: .Chester (Perts): 6238-6250, 6268-6273
Formation: Morrow (Perts): 5970-5982
Formation: {Perfs):
Formation: {Perts):
Formation: (Perfs):

v 2. Estimated amount of fluid production to be commingled from each interval:

Formation: .Chester goPD:. 5 Mcrpp: 1000 BwpD: S
Formation; MOITOW gopp: 0 mcreD: 450 pwep: 2
Formation: BOPD:______ MCFPD: . BWPD:
Formation: BOPD: oo MCFPD: —________ BWPD:
Formation: BOPD: —  MCFPD: . BWPD:

v 3. Plat map showing the location of the subject well, all other wells on the subject lease, and all wells on offsetting leases within
a 1/2 mile radius of the subject well, and for each well the names and addresses of the lessec of record or operator.

L 4. Signed certificate showing service of the application as required in K.A.R. 82-3-135a(b).

For Commingting of PRODUCTION ONLY, include the following:
L 5. Wireline log of subject well.
6. Complete Form ACO-1 (Well Completion form} for the subject well, NA-D&E well

For Commingling of FLUIDS ONLY, include the following:

5. Well construction diagram of subject well.

6. Any available water chemistry data demonstrating the compatibility of the fluids to be commingled.

State of Kansas )
) 58:

County of_Seward } .
VERIFICATION: | hereby certify thatto the bestof my currentinformation,  Signature: \3 v QX‘*Q{Q}—A\L}\_

knowledge and persqnal belrgf, this request for co_mn]m_ghng is true apd Printed Name: Vicki Carder
proper and § have no infermation or knowledge, which is inconsistont with

the Infarmation supplied in this application. Tite: Capital Project
Subscribed & sworn to before e thich‘{' day of F“—b 20 Ob
KCC Office Use Onl &Mf‘a 15 '
y Notary Public: : aﬁl.[)@-»_)

My Commission Expires: _&LL_Q[JZ) g

] Denied MApproved
ANITA PETERSON
Notary Public - State of Kansas

KCC Date Rgseiyed: 22272 @.1 Day Periods Ends: _3=14-0ds
A o i
Approved : 'b’ Date: _‘_"M
My Appt. Expires Cctober 1, 2009

Mail with all required attachments and files to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202




.-

OXY USA Inc.

1701 N, Kansas, Liberal, KS 67901
P.O. Box 2528, Liberal, KS 67905-2528

Ve
oxyY
W’
RECEIVED 1
FEB 27 2005 :
KCC WICHITA ?

February 24, 2006

Kansas State Corporation Commission
Conservation Division

Finney State Office Building

130 S. Market, Room 2078

Wichita, Kansas 67202-3802

RE: OXY USAInc.
Eubank E-1
NW/4 15-348-33W
Seward County, Kansas
|

Dear Sir:

Please find enclosed a commingling application Form ACO-4 with attachments for the
subject well.

If there are any questions or you require further information, please contact me at the
above address or by phone at (620) 629-4242.

k_’)" QB\L;_W

| Sincerely yours,
Vicki Carder
Capital Projects
Attachments

Cc:  Oxy - Houston
Well File

An Occidental Oif and Gas company
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RECEIVED
FEB 2 7 2005
KCC WICHITA

386 FNL, 2470 FWL, Seward County
Well Name: Eubank E-1 Legal Location __ NENE,NW of Sec. 15-348-33W

AFFIDAVIT OF NOTICE SERVED

RE: Application for : OXY USA Inc.

The undersigned hereby certifies that he/she is a duly authorized agent for the applicant, and that on the ___24th
day of February , 2006, a true and cormrect copy of the application referenced above was

delivered or mailed to the following parties:
NOTE: A copy of this affidavit must be served as a part of the application.

Name Address (attach additional sheets if necessary.)
No Offset Operators to Report
Signed this 24 day of February , 2006

ANITAPETERSON
Notary Pubiic - State of Kansas Y ) W
My Appt. Expires October 1, 2009 \—D \ QB\LLV‘ e
1C er, Capi oject
Applicant or Duly Authorized Agent

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 34 day of Ftb , _2006

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: @jﬁ-} ]’ &Dq

Protests may be filed by any party having a valid interest in the application. Petitions for protests shall be in
writing and shall clearly identify the name and address of the Protestant and the title of the application. The
petition shall include a clear and concise statement of the direct and substantial interest of the Protestant in the
proceedings, including the manner in which the Profestant may be affected, and the nature, extent, character and
grounds of the protest. Protestants shall serve the protests upon the applicant by mail or personal service at the
same fime or before the Protestant files the protest with the Conservation Division.




KANSAS

CORPORATION COMMISSION KATHLEEN SEBELIUS, GOVERNOR
BRIAH 1. MOLINE, crair
ROBERT E. KREHBIEL, commisstoner
MICHAEL €. MOFFET, conmuissioner
April 27, 2006
Att: Ms. Vickey Carter
Oxy USA, Inc.
PO Box 2528
Liberal KS 67901

RE: Approved Commingling CO 020605
Eubank E #1, Sec. 15, T.34S, R. 33W, Seward County, Kansas
API No. 15-175-22012-00-00

Dear Ms. Carter:

Your “Application for Commingling” (ACO-4) for the above described well has been technically reviewed and
approved by the Kansas Corporation Commission (KCC) per K.A.R. 82-3-123a. This application, which was
received by the KCC on February 27, 2006 concerns approval to simultaneously produce from the following two
sources of supply through the same tubing string in the same wellbore: the Morrow and the Chester formations.

According to your application, the estimated current production from the Morrow source of supply is 450
MCFPD and 2 BWPD. The estimated current production from the Chester source of supply is S BOPD and
1000 MCF and 5 BWPD. The total estimated current production from all sources of supply in the subject well is
1450 MCFPD and 5 BOPD and 5 BWPD. Included in this application was operator verification that the offset
operators had been formally notified of this application. No protest had been filed within the 15-day protest
period.

Based upon the depth of the Chester formation perforations, total oil production shall not exceed 300BOPD and
total gas production shall not exceed 50% of the absolute open flow of the well per state test.

Docket Number CO 020605 has been assigned to this approved application. Please use this number for well
completion reports (ACO-1) and other correspondence that may concern this approved commingling,

Sincerely,

CEpp it

David P. Williams
Professional Geologist IlI/Production Supervisor

DepartmentM:\PROD\Production_Shared\Prod_2006\AD-ORD\COMMINGLINGYOXY\CO 020605.doc

Conservation Division, Finney State Office Building, 130 S. Morket, Room 2078, Wichire, KS 67202-3802
Vaice 316.337.6200 Fax 3¥6.337.6211  wuw.kco stoto ks.us




